

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11900/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 07/03/2006 in CR No.4488/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MOHINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDERJIT KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice by Registered Post A.D. to the  
unserved respondents.

Additional notice be issued and forwarded to the  
concerned Civil Court; details of which are to be provided  
by the petitioner to the Office; with a direction to affix  
the notice at the given address, as per Rules, if it could  
not be served in due course.

List the matter on 17th May, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar